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Statewide Primary Removal Reason Types Across Years 
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East Kansas City West Wichita

Primary Removals by Removal Type by DCF Regions  

SFY2012-SFY2017

Non Abuse Neglect

Abuse Neglect



# % # % # % # % # %

Abuse Neglect Abandonment 27 3% 45 5% 60 5% 59 7% 191 5%

Abuse Neglect Emotional Abuse 86 10% 79 8% 101 8% 57 7% 323 8%

Abuse Neglect Failure To Thrive 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%

Abuse Neglect Lack Of Supervision 88 10% 170 17% 263 20% 110 13% 631 16%

Abuse Neglect Medical Neglect 23 3% 18 2% 24 2% 17 2% 82 2%

Abuse Neglect Neglect 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Abuse Neglect Physical Abuse 122 14% 161 16% 184 14% 117 14% 584 15%

Abuse Neglect Physical Neglect 135 16% 159 16% 263 20% 126 15% 683 17%

Abuse Neglect Sexual Abuse 48 6% 22 2% 73 6% 25 3% 168 4%

Non Abuse Neglect Alcohol Abuse Child 0 0% 2 0% 1 0% 1 0% 4 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Alcohol Abuse Parent 11 1% 4 0% 1 0% 9 1% 25 1%

Non Abuse Neglect Caretakers Inability to Cope 71 8% 29 3% 51 4% 33 4% 184 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Child's Behavior Problem 66 8% 41 4% 75 6% 22 3% 204 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Child's Disability 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Death of Parent's 4 0% 5 1% 4 0% 5 1% 18 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Drug Abuse Child 3 0% 3 0% 5 0% 0 0% 11 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Drug Abuse Parent 89 10% 98 10% 60 5% 137 16% 384 10%

Non Abuse Neglect Inadequate Housing 14 2% 11 1% 19 1% 25 3% 69 2%

Non Abuse Neglect Incarceration of Parent's 14 2% 52 5% 43 3% 21 2% 130 3%

Non Abuse Neglect Methamphetamine use 44 5% 62 6% 42 3% 62 7% 210 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Not Attending School 3 0% 10 1% 17 1% 10 1% 40 1%

Non Abuse Neglect Parent-Child Conflict 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Relinquishment 3 0% 9 1% 1 0% 1 0% 14 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Runaway 14 2% 13 1% 21 2% 14 2% 62 2%

Statewide Totals 867 100% 994 100% 1,308 100% 851 100% 4,020 100%

Abuse Neglect Totals 530 61% 654 66% 968 74% 511 60% 2,663 66%

Non Abuse Neglect Totals 337 39% 340 34% 340 26% 340 40% 1,357 34%

Statewide Totals 867 100% 994 100% 1,308 100% 851 100% 4,020 100%

Data Source: FACTS

Children Placed In Out of Home Placement by Primary Reason for Removal SFY2017

Removed between 7/1/2016 and 6/30/2017

Removal Category Primary Removal Reason East RegionKansas City Region West Region Wichita Region State Wide Totals 



# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Abuse Neglect Abandonment 16 3% 42 6% 24 4% 20 4% 17 3% 38 6% 34 9% 0 0% 191 5%

Abuse Neglect Emotional Abuse 22 4% 60 8% 51 9% 55 10% 42 9% 59 9% 34 9% 0 0% 323 8%

Abuse Neglect Failure To Thrive 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%

Abuse Neglect Lack Of Supervision 59 10% 151 21% 106 18% 100 18% 79 16% 87 13% 49 13% 0 0% 631 16%

Abuse Neglect Medical Neglect 17 3% 17 2% 15 3% 9 2% 11 2% 9 1% 4 1% 0 0% 82 2%

Abuse Neglect Neglect 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Abuse Neglect Physical Abuse 72 12% 98 14% 91 16% 87 16% 89 18% 99 14% 48 12% 0 0% 584 15%

Abuse Neglect Physical Neglect 103 17% 161 22% 119 20% 115 21% 83 17% 71 10% 31 8% 0 0% 683 17%

Abuse Neglect Sexual Abuse 4 1% 11 2% 22 4% 19 3% 39 8% 49 7% 24 6% 0 0% 168 4%

Non Abuse Neglect Alcohol Abuse Child 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 0% 1 0% 0 0% 4 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Alcohol Abuse Parent 3 1% 5 1% 7 1% 2 0% 4 1% 4 1% 0 0% 0 0% 25 1%

Non Abuse Neglect Caretakers Inability to Cope 52 9% 24 3% 21 4% 26 5% 18 4% 24 4% 19 5% 0 0% 184 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Child's Behavior Problem 0 0% 0 0% 2 0% 5 1% 21 4% 103 15% 73 19% 0 0% 204 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Child's Disability 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Death of Parent's 1 0% 3 0% 3 1% 1 0% 3 1% 5 1% 2 1% 0 0% 18 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Drug Abuse Child 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 3 0% 7 2% 0 0% 11 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Drug Abuse Parent 135 23% 75 10% 58 10% 43 8% 35 7% 34 5% 4 1% 0 0% 384 10%

Non Abuse Neglect Inadequate Housing 18 3% 11 2% 12 2% 15 3% 6 1% 6 1% 1 0% 0 0% 69 2%

Non Abuse Neglect Incarceration of Parent's 18 3% 21 3% 16 3% 28 5% 18 4% 21 3% 8 2% 0 0% 130 3%

Non Abuse Neglect Methamphetamine use 77 13% 45 6% 33 6% 19 3% 15 3% 16 2% 5 1% 0 0% 210 5%

Non Abuse Neglect Not Attending School 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 4 1% 4 1% 23 3% 8 2% 0 0% 40 1%

Non Abuse Neglect Parent-Child Conflict 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Relinquishment 1 0% 0 0% 2 0% 2 0% 4 1% 3 0% 2 1% 0 0% 14 0%

Non Abuse Neglect Runaway 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 3 1% 27 4% 31 8% 0 0% 62 2%

Statewide Totals 600 100% 724 100% 583 100% 551 100% 492 100% 685 100% 385 100% 0 0% 4,020 100%

Abuse Neglect Totals 294 49% 540 75% 428 73% 405 74% 360 73% 412 60% 224 58% 0 0% 2,663 66%

Non Abuse Neglect Totals 306 51% 184 25% 155 27% 146 26% 132 27% 273 40% 161 42% 0 0% 1,357 34%

Statewide Totals 600 100% 724 100% 583 100% 551 100% 492 100% 685 100% 385 100% 0 0% 4,020 100%

Data Source: FACTS

Removal Category Primary Removal Reason Under 1 Statewide 

Totals

Children Placed In Out of Home Placement by Primary Reason for Removal and Age SFY2017

Removed between 7/1/2016 and 6/30/2017

1 to 3 4 to 6 7 to 9 10 to 12 13 to 15  16 to 17 18 and Over


